* In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the .

tnsolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016.

“AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

sATURDAY

\

A13

&

Companies House

AV

21/03/2020 #2393
COMPANIES HOUSE

se

Company details

Company number

[ofaTelalel4al2]8

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Betterbathrooms (UK) Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s}

Philip Edward

Surname

Pierce

Administrator's address

Building name/number l Minerva

Street [29 East Parade

Post town Leeds

County/Region I Yorkshire

Postcode I L [?ITFI?'?FS‘F
Country

Administrator's name ©

Full forename({s)

Gary Edgar

@ Other administrator

Surname

Blackburn

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator's address @

Building name/number [ Minerva

8 Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street | 29 East Parade
|
Post town I Leeds
County/Region I Yorkshire
Postcode | L I?ITI_I?FEF
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

of Bls ol

To date

2ol il [afolzlo

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
sighature

Signafure

X
PN

Signature date

2l oz PBlolalo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

comacmame Mark Hodgett

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

Minerva

Post town

[ 29 East Parade
|
|

Leeds

| ComtyRegion N yrkshire

= (sl [slplsl_

Country

[nx

cp.leeds@frpadvisory.com

[ Telephone

0113 831 3555

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CFt4 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




Betterbathrooms (UK) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/09/2019 From 01/03/2019
of Affairs To 29/02/2020 To 29/02/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Intellectual Property NIL 50,000.00
NIL 50,000.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
Fixtures & Fittings NIL 10,000.00
Motor Vehicles NIL 500.00
Stock NIL 961,895.56
Intellectual Property NIL 50,000.00
Cash at Bank NIL 11,604.09
Licence Fee 189,023.96 386,035.56
Rates Refunds 11,239.78 93,763.97
Sundry Refunds NIL 8,882.09
Bank Interest Gross 1,468.62 3,011.38
201,732.36 1,525,692.65
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau 350.00 350.00
Joint Administrators’ fees - pre appt NIL 39,895.14
Administrators' Remuneration 289,740.00 289,740.00
Administrators' Disbursements 4,180.36 4,180.36
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 33,112.29 35,612.29
Agents/Valuers Fees - pre-appt NIL 36,346.16
Legal Fees and disbursements 6,429.90 69,858.42
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 7,717.30 7,717.30
Haulier's Lien / Ransom Payments NIL 125,072.00
Stationery & Postage NIL 9,539.39
Storage Costs 1,527.70 4,991.17
PR/Media costs 3,990.00 3,9590.00
Statutory Advertising 72.18 72.18
Rents Payable 180,316.69 397,136.39
IT costs NIL 38,969.50
Other Property Expenses 8,707.25 23,193.13
Insurance of Assets 20,381.12 20,381.12
Wages & Salaries NIL 9,359.97
Bank Charges - Floating 2.80 16.40
(556,527.59) (1,116,520.92)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(603,405.13) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(115,433.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(718,838.13) {354,795.23) 459,171.73
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 4,571.82
IB Current Floating 458,493.66
Vat Payable - Floating (3,893.75)

459,171.73
7}

/

Philip Edward Pierce

Page 1 of 1 IPS 5QL Ver. 2012.10 Joiﬂ%gcw%%rﬁ%g




020¢ Ud1EN O¢

910¢ S9Ny (So|epn pue pue|bug) AdusAjosul ayl Jo £°8T a|ny 03 Juens.nd
0202/20/62 ~ 6102/60/10 poLad ay3 1o} Hoday ssaibold ,siojensiuiupy syl

6T0C 40 80¢ "ON 21sn( Jo 1no) YbiH ayl
(LANVdIWOD FHL.) (NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) pauwi] (3n) swoodyjeqieneg

cd



pun4 Ymolo ssauisng
jd »ueg sAe|ieg

pajwr dnoucy Joxoy

pajLr] 392414 31 Ang

(Q1g Jo Aseipisgns e) pajiwr suoinjos augQ aH
SWI0ISND 3 SNUaAdY |WH

13pioy abueys buneoyy Guiend)

20IRId ADUDAIOSU] JO JUSWISIEIS

. uonepinbi] Algun|op ,sioypad)
020Z/20/62 - 6102/60/10 pouad buriodai syl

paqir buipel] AIOSIADY dyd
Jo uingyoe|g Jebpa Aleo pue a0191g piemp3 dijiyd

(uonensiuipy ur) papwii () swooiyieqisysg
paywi buipel | AlosIAPY dyd

494
queg ay3 / shepaeg
10x0y

aid

J9seyaind 3y} / TaH
DUWH

H240

dIS

D

pouad ayL

slojensiuiwupy ayl
Auedwo) ayL
did

:podad s1yj ug pasn aq Aewl suonelAaLqqe 6uimoy|oy ayL

cd

Hoday $5a.460.d SI0IRASIUWIPY UL
(uopensiuwpy UL} paaiwn (N} swoolyiegisnsg

polad Y3 Ul paLIndu; sasuSdxa Jo JUSWSIelS
aAeINWND pue pouad ayy Joj Juncaoe sjuswAied pue s3disooy

Ajaaneinuing pue poliad
ay3 10} SJUDLLDSINGSIP PUB SIS0 DWW} ,SI01RISILIWPY 941 JO S|Ie1aQ

}IOM JO 3INpayYds ¢
uodai ssaiboud ay) Jo 92130U [BWIOY ‘OTINY W04

S101B1SIUIUPY 3L JO
juawiuodde auz pue Auedwon ayy Guipsebal uopewilojul Aloinels

uajU0)

51502 Juswiuwodde
-2.d pue sasuadxa ‘SJUBWRASINGSIP ‘UoIjRISUNWS) SI0)ENsIUIWpY

SI03IP242 Y] JO) SWODIND PRIBW ST
pouad 3y Ui uoRessSIuIWPY 3y Jo ssaibold

JuuU0)

xipuaddy

g
4
T
uonRos

SUOIIRIABIGGE pue SIUSIUOD



"uolN}ossIp 63 Auedwo) ay) aA0W 0] 3snoH saluedwoy) 1. aa1ou

B1Isinbas 3yl Buly AQ palixa g [|Im uciRIISIUILPE 33 By paldadxa Apuaund s| ]

ddd

Aboielis jixa palediznuy

Hoday ssalbold ,SI0IRNSIUNLPY DU
(Uonesiuwpy UI) pRaun (IN) swoolyleqienag

"$101IpaJd |erjualageud
01 pied aq 03 puaplAip e 3jqeua o} pue a39jdwod 03 uolburuep 1 Auadosd pjoyaaly
2U1 JO 2IBS U1 MO||e 0 Japlo Ul passnbad sem UOISUINXS Ay 'TZo? Adeniged 8e
(Ijun syyuow ZT jo pouad e Joj (gzoz Aenuer 6z uo pajueib) siolpald (enualsjald
pue pain3as Yl JO UdSUOD DY) AQ PSpusixe US9q sey Uonensiuiwupy Syl

Juaunuiodde Jo pouad jeiul U 0] UOISURYXI

‘palinbal

/oM SUOIDE IO SUOPREBIISSAUL J9YUN) ou Jey) WUOD ued T "paydene oM

JO 3Npayds ayj ul N0 J3s ale suonebnsaAul Aw JO JONPUO2 Bl 4O S|IRRP JSyung

*pa)ANpuU0d UFaq sey ssauisng s Auedwo? sy Yyaiym Ul Aem sy3 buipiebad

aaey A2yy suiapuco Aue uo uoilRWIOU SPIACL 0] SIOJPSID PaJAUL puR ‘S10)D3IP

3yl WoJy uoHewlojul Jayuny pajsenbad ‘uonewdojul Bununodde pue  SpJoddl

pue $400q sAuedwo) dU} POMSIASL dARY [ "Spell 3q Pinod S3A023) Jeym pue

‘saiued Jaylo Jo siopalip jsulebe swiep jepuajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwod syl

sjesse jeym ojul suonebilssaul sjeuoipodold Jno BulAlied apnpul s3unp Aw Jo Ued

suonebnsasul

*10]R1SIUIWPY Sk Juswiuiodde

Aw 9ows ApAapenwnd osie pue podad siyy Jo pouad 9yl Joj suopesuel)

Wyog Bupelsp junocode sjuswAed pue sydisdas e si 3 xipuaddy e payoeny
uojbuliep Je Auadold ploysald .

1515552 BLIMO|I0Y) S43 asifeas 07 painbiad XIom S SIS NJOM JO SINPaYDs U |

'pate(dwod 3¢ O} ||NS HIOM JO AIRLWILINS B YIM
19y1960) poliad ay3 Buunp usyeUIpUN JioMm JO SNpayYds e I Xipuaddy je yoene |

poliad ay) BuLINP USYRLIBPUN XI0AR

uoRNSIUILPY U1 JO SSa160id °T



"uoI3esi|eal JO 53500 U} PUE SWIe 103pald
lejuasaald Jo juawsalibe syl o] palgns obueys Aew sIyl ‘JaABmOH "aseD SIUY
ur yed paguosald sy Jo) jqejieae Ajsdosd 19U oU 3 [ImM 24243 1BYY PRIRWNASS SI 1T

‘000°0TF Spodxa Japjoy abieyo buneoyy suy o1

a|qepieae Ausdold 19U au3 pue £00z Joquimdss ST Jaije paesss sem abieyd Buneoy
ay} auaym saijdde Ajuo ped paquasasd ay g 9861 PY Aousaosul 2y JO Y9/T
UOND3S UM 20URPIOIDE Ul SI0)P3JD PaINDasun auy} Jo) spise 195 St Yaiym abieyd
Buneay e Jo Japjoy 3yl 03 S|gejieAR SpUNy JO N0 dAIeD B S| ped paguosaud syl

ed paglixsald

cdd

uoday 55216014 SI0lRAISIUNIRY 3|
{uopeasuwpy L) paywn (N} swoolyeqenag

'SI0)IP3JD PRINJASUN 0} UCHNALISIP
e 9)EW O] S|qe|IeAR Spunj JUSIDIINS 3g 10U [IM 313y} Jey) pRlewnss Apuaund s| i1

540)IPaLD PaIN2asUN Byl 40y BLICIIND

linJ Ul pred 2q [m sioypaud [euasaead jey)
pajedioue si 3 ‘SWiepd ,S103pa.d |enuala)ald ayy Suisalbe jo ssadoud Sy ul 1. oA

‘uone|(s15a| Yum SOUBPIoIIR Ul patenajed se Aed Aepijoy
pue suoingLiuod uoisuad piedun ‘Aed jo sieaile J0) JUsWRD [ejuALRId Saakoldws
2y Bujag HR9ET [RICT |jIM SIONPaID [eruass)ald JRY) PaleWISe Ajsnolaid pey apn

sJoPRI [PnuasRald 2y 104 WODINE

‘AlRANDadsad WS HF pue WEF Jo Bulpus)
JIay) Jo Padsal u) jjeuoys (N} B 0B} 0] JOX0Y pue 49g 109dxa om ‘Ynsal e sy

00S8F pue Y00HF Ussmiaq JO |[BJ1JoYS B Jauns
M sAejpieg 21eWAS? M MTELF Jo ysed Buipioy si pue {0z0z YdieW ul pajdadxe
uoizedwod yum Jaye Jspun Apuaunz) wooimeys uolbulliepy sAuedwo) syl Jsao
abaeyp 154y sey 11 'sjesodoud ,s10jeSIIIWIPY U3 Ut papiaocid wgF - wg'TF 9bues ayl
UM Ul Ul SE UIIUM Wi/ TTF St ansodxa Juaund sAepleg 'Auedwor ay) 03 papiaold
I YoiyM SIIAISS JuUBUIISW SY) wol Ajiqen s) uo peseq sI aunsodxe sAepieg

UOXGY e
usyl‘4og s
UsUy isAepieg e
1SMOJ|04 SB Uel ASU3 pUB 3SED SIY} Ul SJ0}P3I2 PaUndas 294y e alay |

SICYPaID PRINIAS BUY 10J SWOIN0

*s|esodoad $10)2ASIUIPY DY) Ul N0 39S Sem SI0JPaId 10} SWOIN0 PIJBWNSS 3y

S10}Ipald 8] 10} sWOodINQ pelewllss ¢



"BAISSIIXD e SASUDAXS
10 uoielaunwal ayy eyl uonedjdde 1no) e Joy Jodat siyy 4o 1disoas auy Buimoliec)
S}9aM g JO 3| Wi B sl 3yl ~Wodal ssauboud syl Jo 1dvdas auyy Buimoloy sAep
Tz Buisq uonewloyu Bupsanbal Jo) JWI| SWIl B SI 2I9) 910U 95Ed|d ‘1senbal uo
noA 01 Juas 3q |IM 2pINDG JuBADJRI JY] JOo AdOD paey e ‘AjpAneulally  'SUORE.ISIUILIPE
loj auoc a8yl Poes pue  XOSETOUWGO AIOSIADRdI)SIONPaI/ISARy Uy
Buimoio) ay1 Buisn ssa0de UBZ NOA Yoiym S994 0] sping ,SI0)P3ID BYl Ul punod 3q
ued sjybu asayy Jo speep Jayund “(Ajuo 4 xipuaddy uj Ino 185 se pouad Buipedal
BUl Ul paundul sasuadxa ayy aie asay] [IUBIRWPI JO 3Sed 104) 'soiny (S9|eM
pue puejbuz) AJuaAjosu] ay3 J3pun ‘uodal Siyy Ul pasopsIp 1S4 4B Ydiym ‘sasusdxa
I3Ulc pue uonessunwal SIolensiuWpy oyl abusjeys 01 Wbu B aAey JSyuny
pue SI0JEASIUWIPY U1 W) uoRewcul Jayuny 1senbat 03 ybu B aaey sioypasd

%487 AQ PRSESIIU) SBY SDURINSUT e
pue /poiiad
SU] U] PaAIRDal 93) 2DUDdN 9l AQ 4O 189S uey) alow SI s ybnoyle Xe3F
pue Y£G13 AqQ peseainul asey sasuadxe Auoadoid Joylo pue sjqeded Jusy e
‘uopensiviwpe
8yl Buunp sn bBunpsisse o) $33) S||BJaUIEaAN UOSIPURS pue  SISOD
pajejal Auadold pioyases| ‘siseq 33) oU ‘UM OU B UO S3jed DISSWOpP ucu
BuipuesINo pasaaodal aym YId JO S32) SYJ SIBA0D SIYY — HEET - $939) SJUSby

:suoseal Bumojicl sy 10) S| Sasuadxa uj seanul a3yl

papinold Alsnolasid

S|IPY3P. SY} PISOXa 0} A[@yl| 2ue paundul 9q ¢) pajedpiue Jo palinaul sssuadxe
3y3 eyl papadxa Apuaidno s1 3l podas siyl AQ palsaacd pouad syl bulinp paddndul
usaq aAery jeuy) sesuadxe jo Juswmelels e 4 xipuaddy e yoepe 1 -sjesodoud
,SIOJRJISIUIPY SU1 Ul N0 }8S Sem Sasuadxa ,SICJeiSiulupy DYl JO SJewlse uy

sasuadxe ,SI0jeAsIuIIpY

@ xipuaddy U1 N0 195 a.e podau siyy Jo pauad a3 Bunnp pasnoul
SJUSWISINGSIP JO S|e1a  'palinoul sem abeojw 3yl awn ay) e Bueassd el

dadd

10day ssaubold SI0JRASILIIPY S|

{uonensiuUpY ur) pajun (IN} sWooiLpeGIaNRE

abeaiw pascidde JWH 943 18 dd Aq pred ale ‘93e1ss ADUIAIOSU| 3U3 O3 S|geingune
Apdadip S Uojum ‘;pAeL) ssaulsng o) sapiysa aeapd jo asn ayy oy buneps
sosuadxa Joy spew suswAed abea)iy -Auedwol aU3 JO JlBYag uo SIOJRASIUILUPY
Byl AQ paundul 53500 [enpe Jo abieydas e a1 SjuBWSSINGSIP SI0JeSIUIWpPY YL

SJUSLISSINGSIP ,SI012SIUILIDY

‘padinbai Ji 12A00 a1eJedas spun ybnos aq [m eaolddy 'Slo)paLd |BRURIRRId
pue paundas a2y} Jo |eacidde ssypny noyum 1BWSS S88) 3Y1 Ul INO 18 junowe
[2303 2y} Buipa3xa SIS0 S} UC PISE] S99 MEIP 0] J|qeun aJe SI0JRISIUILWPY YL

“3|qe|IeAR SpUny JO
[9AS| 3} 01 PaIDLIISal aQ [|IM UMEIP S33) PUR [N U] PRISACII 3G J0U ||IM 51502 353}
Jey) Jaew Sy uj S1ep 01 PaiuSp! S1BSSE JO [9A9] Syl Uo paseq psledpiue s 1]

‘sjesodold oy} Yiim SI10)paId 0] Pale|nNald S)eW NS $33)
ayl ul papiaosd WNs ay] paaoxs 0] ARyl 30U S[ 'S)500 AW UO paseq SJojelIsSIuiLpY
ay) Aq petaaodal oq 0} paledipnue uonessunwas 3y @ xipuaddy je psysene si
ajep 01 pue Jodal syl Jo pouad syl Bulinp pasindu) S1S00 I ANO JO UMopesIq ¥

"UMBIP US3Q aARY O/ '687F JO so34 ‘Hodai
SIY] AQ PaJaAc) poldd aU) Jo4  "paydene sasuadxs Jo Juswsiels syl ul Ino 31s8s
ate podal ay3 Jo pouad ayy Buunp pabieys uopessunwal Jo s|ie3Rq "6T10Z Isnbny
[Z U0 paaqudde sem syl "po0‘szeF 1@ padded ‘siseq 3502 Sy B UO paje|ndfed
9Q UoHEIBUNLUB) SIOJRASIUILPY U3 1eY) paisanbal pue gT0Z 1snbny 6 uo sio)pal
[EnUBIREAd puR paIndas ||k 0] S)0IM 3/ "UOIRIaUNWL SIclensIuiWpPY a4 Buipliebal
uonnjosal e ssed 0 SJOUPaID (BIUSUD)ID pue paINdsSs Yl 61 5(|e) 3 ‘uoneniis siyl ul

ued paquosasd au) JO anplA AQ JOLJ0 SIOPEID PAINISsUN 0] SPpeW ag 0} uoinguIsip
e 9|qeus 03 Auedosd juapiynsul sey Auedwod oy eyl (q)(1)zs udesbesed
UIM DDUBPIODIR Ul JUSWSIRIS B dpew pey Siclensiulwpy Julor syl ‘sjesodold
3Y1 UIYIM '6T0Z ABIW 6 UO paAcidde pawaap a1om s|esodold ,SI01ensIuiWpY Syl

UORIBUNLIRY |, SI01RIISILILDY

51500 juswiuiodde-aud pue sasuadxe ‘SyusLissIngsIp ‘uoieiaunwiad ,SI0jelSIuIWLIpY ¢



Joday $53160.d ,SI01RSIUINIPY St
(uonesiuupy ul} pawi (N} SWooJLARg R

'6T0Z 1SNBNY 67 U0 $150 Juawiuiodde aad J1oy) malp SI0RASIUILIPY JUICr UL "6T0Z
1snBNny /7 Uo 5101paJd |enualajald pue paundas ayy AQ paacidde dsem sescdold
,SI01RASIUILPY SU3 Ul N0 39S Se s)s0D juswiuiodde aud slojensiuiwpy JUIor syl

$1507 Juawuicdde-aid sioiensiuipy

dadd

$1502 Juswiuiodde-aid pue sasuadxs ‘sjuawasingsip ‘ucnelsuniual SIoJeNSILIWLPY ‘¢



6T0C Ael 6

1202 Aleniga4 gz 03 SYIuow Z1

e/u

SSUO[ UBJ pue ua|[nd plaeq — SI0131Ip 3y

610¢ J0 80T

201sN[ Jo Mno) YbiH 2y

6T0C U212 10

SdS TST ‘2UYSHIoA ‘spaa ‘speleq 1se3 67 ‘ersully

cid

paywr Buipel ) AIOSIADY d4d

uingyor|g Jebp3 Ale g sousld plemp3 dijyd

's|esodoid
slolensiuiwpy
Jo [eacudde o 33eQ

Juswiuiodde
Jo pouiad |enjul
By3 0} SUOISuU1xg

‘Aue Ji ‘siapjoy
30110 SnoInsIg

:5)1e39p Jojuioddy

:1aquunu
ERICIETETRT ) log)

ubnouq

alom sbulpaanoid
uonensiuILpe
Yaym Ul Jne)
;(sJojelisiuwpy
10 Jusunuiodde
40 3jeq

((s)i0124181UUpY
40 ssalppy

(sHoyeNSIuIWpY

:$7IVL3a NOLLVALSINIWAY

Hoday 55216014 ,SI0IBASIVIWIDY UL

(uopensiwpy ur) papwr (N} swoolyiegiayeg

HXE /NM
‘alyseoue ‘ybia ‘A plOJUDRID Hied UOZIIOH

HXE LNM
‘anysesuet ‘ybi ‘Aepn ploJUSRIG “ded UOZLOH

SdS 1S 'spas ‘opeled 1503 67 ‘eAsUIy

8¢+98610

:SsaIppe ssauisng

130140 paUelsibal snojaRld
1901440 pRldIsItY
pquinu Auedwo)

:sawley Buipely Y10

iNOILYWIOINI ANVdIWOD

(NOILVYISINIWNQY NI) AILIWIT (3N} SWOOUHLYgY3LLad

uojewour Aloynes
v Xipuaddy



Uoday 5581604 SIBOSILNIPY SUL
{uonessiupy UT) paywrT (¥N) stuoclyeqisneg

Hoday ssa.60.d BU3 JO DIION {euwlod QTIWY W04 HD

ﬂ—”—u g xipuaddy



in accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency (England &

8

telsl =26 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse
n Company details

om0 [« o [5 [6 [+ 2[5

Company name in full | Betterbathrooms (UK) Limited

|

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
hold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Philip Edward

Surname Pierce

Administrator's address

Building name/number ﬁﬂinerva

Street | 29 East Parade

Post town Leeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

o [Ls|1[ [s[PlS]

Country

ﬂ Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Gary Edgar 0 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Blackburn anather administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number | Minerva @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 29 East Parade another administrator,

Post town I Leeds

County/Regicn rYdrkShire

o[ [s |1 ] 5P

Country i

04717 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
ol B8 f2lof1le
2l B2 Plol2lo

Progress report

[ attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
sighature

%/g

Signature date

2o fols Tololalo

04/17 Version 1.0




Betterbathrooms (UK) Limited
{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/09/2019 From 01/03/2019
of Affairs To 29/02/2020 To 29/02/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Intellectual Property NIL 50,000.00
NIL 50,000.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
Fixtures & Fittings NIL 10,000.00
Motor Vehicles NIL 500.00
Stock NIL 961,895.56
Intellectual Property NIL 50,000.00
Cash at Bank NIL 11,604.09
Licence Fee 189,023.96 386,035.56
Rates Refunds 11,239.78 83,763.97
Sundry Refunds NIL 8,882.09
Bank Interest Gross 1,468.62 3,011.38
201,732.36 1,525,692.65
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau 350.00 350.00
Joint Administrators' fees - pre appt NIL 39,895.14
Administrators’ Remuneration 289,740.00 289,740.00
Administrators’ Disbursements 4,180.36 4,180.36
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 33,112.29 35,612.29
Agents/Valuers Fees - pre-appt NIL 36,346.16
Legal Fees and disbursements 6,429.90 69,958.42
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 7,717.30 7,717.30
Haulier's Lien / Ransom Payments NIL 125,072.00
Stationery & Postage NIL 9,539.39
Storage Costs 1,527.70 4,991.17
PR/Media costs 3,990.00 3,990.00
Statutory Advertising 72.18 72.18
Rents Payable 180,316.65 397,136.39
IT costs NIL 38,969.50
Other Property Expenses 8,707.25 23,193.13
Insurance of Assets 20,381.12 20,381.12
Wages & Salaries NIL 9,359.97
Bank Charges - Floating 2.80 16.40

(556,527.59) (1,116,520.92)

UNSECURED CREDITORS

(603,405.13) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(115,433.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(718,838.13) (354,795.23) 459,171.73
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 4,571.82
IB Current Floating 458,493.66
Vat Payable - Floating (3,893.75)

459,171.73
73

7572

PI”W'Iip Edward Pierce

Jolgt AAMIRRITEHRE

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



Hoday ssaiBoud SI01ensILIWpY SUl
{uopensiwIpy UL paywn (jn) swooiiegiasg

YIOM JO 3INP3YIS Y

h—N—u D Xipuaddy



Ul SUCSE|y JUS5SUld UM 25121 O SRUQUOD [[IM S/ 33 o|qeus o pednbal Se  UOREILBWNOOP
Wpns  Jalylo yum  4sypsbol sioupasd

.HCWEMUMCME I5SED JUDIyo spie SiY L 0] S} paie|ndp ‘95D 3y) JOo uoneinp ayy
Buissalbold s1 @se0 ay3 3Insua ¢} pue 0] papuayje noyBnoiy) uaxeuapun aq (Im patedpnue s io
ale sispew AI0JN1es ||B 34nsud o Apoq |euolssajold U3 Sey JBU) YoM dU3 JO ISERI0) B pajidwod e
Aioyenbas siojesiuiwpy sy Aq padnbal Auedwon) SU3 JoJ SJUNCIIR HUBq Palajsiuupe e
se paiinbai se Bupjepdn pue Abajelns ased ay)
pUB 3583 U] JO PNPUOD DY) MBIASI AEInNDL [IIM DM 'S8} BUIMO||0) BYT INO PALLIED DARY DM

sjuaWaiInbay juawabeuel ase)

suone|nbioy BulBpUNET ASUO Yiim
J0UBPJO3E Ul SIS11BW J3PISUDD O} PaNUIIUcD SARY DM

sjuawRanbay A1ojenbay

uSeuapun aq 03 }40M ainjng poiiad buiiodal ayj BULINP US}EHBPUN YI0M
DONINNY1d ANY NOILVYISINIWAY DNINNV1d ANV NOILVHISINIWGY T

KioBaje) | ajoN

‘SjuaudojAsp JO paLulolu}

1day aue Asyy Buunsu2 pue SJSPIoYsHeIS JaYlo pue SIoNpaLd 19330.4d 03 2193 A||leURISGNS S ING SI0JIPRID 0] JaUDq [BIDURUL 1024IP B 9ARY Jou ABw siy) "siayjew Alojejnbas
pue uope|siBa) JueAsias yim BulAldwod ‘51030311 Y3 JO 1PNPUCD By} 03 Uoiejal Ul padinbal assym saipoq Aloiniels ButAjnou ‘ssauboud ayj uo Burpodss Jeinbas ‘saiued

pAy3 0} Jusunuiodde ay3 Jo suoneaynou ‘piea st usunuiodde ayy Bulnsus Buipnpul ‘aIniels Aq padinbal S| auonioeld ASUSAOSUT ue Ag USXEHDPUN iom ay) Jo uoniodosd ¢

"SUIBD 103ipaJd JO Juawaaibe

pue AUnnJ2s SY3 apNjoUl (M UEUSPUN YIOM 3SED SIUY UT I0)PaJ2 JO SSE[D 2J0W JO 2UQ 0] UO[INGLISIP B Hew O} 9|Je|IRAR Spuny JUSIDILNS 34 2343 pInoys SI0)Ipald o3 Jauaq
[euRUl B 3 AW 249y ‘(sanued paiyl 1sujebe uaye] sUoipe [NJSSS2INS LWOJ) SSLIBA0IS IO S19SSE JO 9]es SU] Wod) Spuny JO UONesi|eal ay) Ul SYNSad uSyeUspun JIom ISy
*919|dwo2 0} ||1AS HJOM JO DUIINC Ue YIm J3Y1a601 poliad Buipoedal ayy Buunp (s)iap(oy 22140 U3 AQ USHELISPUN 40M U] JO AJBLULUNS P3[IRISP B 1IN0 S19S MOJ3q 9|qe] sy L
HIOM JO BINP3YOS

(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) pauwi (3in) swoolyjeqianed

ddd



3Y] WoJ) Ja0o Ysed [euopucoun ue paydace asey ap

‘pases| Auedwo) ayl yoiym ‘Aemasne)) |0ods.ap|Iip 8HE
-Auadodd siuy Jo 9|es 0] papauuol S| Auadosd oyl uojbupuepn ‘Aemasned

Ul YUM UOIPD3UUGS Ul SIUBSUId UUM ISIBI| |[1M M [oodsaplim B0SE/0SE 18 Auadoud e sumo Auedwo) ayL
Ayado.d pioysai4 Aadodg ployzaly
udXeHapun aq 03 }I0M aInIng pouad buiuodaus s3] BuLnp uaeMSpUN MIOM

NOLLYSITV3IY 13SSY NOILVSITv3IY LASSY [4

'POLISd Y3 Ul paAISdad useq

sey punjal [euy ayy 'siseq 22 ou ‘um ou,

B uo Si Siy] rAuedwo) ayy o3 anp a4e spunjal

Aue Ji Buysigelse o1 ma B yum soiuadold
Yyl Jo uomisod soIRl DY JO MIABI — YId e

Auadoud pjoysall

2yl Joj pejucd ses e pasedaud osje saey

5lUasuUl{ sanss| Apado.d pjoysses| bBulesp
yum doueysisse BuiobuQ - SUOSR JuasUld e

SN 0} SoUe)sIsse
Buicbuo papiroad 2aey seiped payy Bumolol 9yl

‘salnbua [21ausb Ul 1SISSE 03 UojEWLIOU|

Aued payy Bupssnbas  Auedwon  Byy 0

SI0SIADE JULIOJ DY) O) USTIM DARY pue 31259
2yl Ul S18sSe ol Uo 3duednsul Joy pabuelle e

asen 'pasodoud saseq 394 SUY) Uo

a3 noyBnolyl sienew Apiadold yiim uolosuuos 210A pue ssasse 0) sloypass Bulaoldde Jueasl

NI0M JO I NPAPS
(NOLLYHISINIWAY NI) pa3iwi] (3in) swooayjeqiayleg

cdd



2U3 puelsiapun apn Auadold |eul SUO YIIM UOHISUUOD
Ul YTTF JO punjol B PaAlodal SARY am ‘pouad auy) buling

'San|eA
9|gealel Jua.LInD ay) 3buajeyd 03 2dads S| sUaYl JAUIBUM
pue 2np spunjal s3el Aue ade aisy] Joylsym Ysigeise
0] cnopiod Auadord 3y} ma1asl 0] psnupuod yod

sojed

Aysdoud siyy yim
UOoNI3ULoY Ul pled / paalaJal SSIUoW I3YUny ou 3q ||Im
alaU] pue palapusLINS U3aq MOU Ssey ases) siy) 'Adnazo
0} 20uUsDl| e Japun Pang U Ang AQ paidnido sem
poliad 2yl Buunp paJspuauns s$3se9| Jno) 2yl JO auQ

‘paJapuains Buaq Jo ssa00id
3y Ul S| 3Se3| Jayuny suQ “(pouad SIY} ul anoy) plojpue|
BU} 0} palNIal 0 PAISpULINS JBYIS USS] SARY SIsed|
3Y) JO 0T ‘9)ep 0} pue sasiwa.d pjoysses| LT 2.8 343yL
‘Sopadold Jiyl JO uIny@l BY] punocle SpIojpue|] Yum
Pasiel SABY SM “‘3U0JaUay] ‘SIS P|OYDSes| Sy} ul dNjeA
OU S 21943 18Ul SN PASIADPE BARY ||BJRYIRap UOSIapUES

‘SHUn Xi$ buuewa. ayl yym Apadoad pjoyasesn
uoIAIBULDD Ul SpJojpue| Byl woly Ppejuod buijieme
ale am pue paalbe u33q Sey 3S9Y3 JO BUQ “IDpUKLINS
03 s sopuadoid ploysses| uLASS 2ue syl

‘0c0e
Aep Ades ul papedxe uonzsidwoo yum ‘Dzoz usiel
Buunp spenuod obueyoxs o3 Buppsdxs a1 am pue
Ayadoud pioyssea paaube pue panss| u3aq aARY SIPLIIUDD IIPPI] 15aYBIY

MIOM JO 3NPaLYIS
(NOLLVUISINIWAY NI) pa3iur (3in) swoolyieqisnag

4



*SaXe] uopedisiujwpe 3sod 0y uone|sl
ur snp xej ||e Aed pue suinyai [ obBpo; |Im am

JdWH

"5J0JIPaI12 JaWNsSUCD
pue apel yiog woly paassal s|e> auoyd pue
DUSPpUCdsaI0d Aue (UM |BSP 01 SNUDUOD |IMm S

S1011pal) palndasun

'S101Ip1D [enualaald sy
0] pred 3q UBD PUSPIAIP B 18U} 05 WIZ|> 1IY) 3sieul)
pue 2jpucias ANy 01 SdY A1 UM 3siel [Im S

S1031paJ) |B1UDIRRId

'pPE2|dwoD Sey 3|esS sy3 9oU0 SAepieq 0}
Apadold pjoyaaly ayy Jo sles ayy wouy speazosd ay
SINGUISIP [IImM pue uonesiuiupy a3 Jo ssalboid ayy
Uo SJOJIPRII PAINIVS dY] 03 Hodal 01 ANUIUOD [[IM DM

$10}1paJd painlas

‘wiep J1ey3 buipuodal
1o ssa00ud oYy ul 2ue pue wugy 199p Jo Jooud (Sd¥)
5,90IA185 SlUDWARY ADUBRDUNDIY SU} PAAIRD3I SABY M

*SWIRD I3y} Yum sasAojdwa
oyl palsisse asAey am  pue uswiutodde uno o
Joud pers oge Ajpiewixosdde padodws Auedwo) syl

SI0JIPaLd [eIUIDRI

“1ap|oy =bieyd Buneoy
Bupjuel jsiy 2y} oq oYl 29 |M pue Bulpus)
Sl Jo Padsal Ul legoys B 1ayns 01 ARyl a1e SAepleg

"$13p0 pajjuny
Ajerded / pajyniun jo 10adsad ul uolisod yoeqabieys
81 19syo 01 pasn aq |im Ausdosd siuy Jo 9les 3y}
Jo spaanoid ayy pue uojbuiiep e Auadold ploysay
a1 Jaac Ajundss sbleyd paxy bupjues 15y ploy sAejaleg

"UOIEASILILIPY B3 JO UOISUI)XSD
SU3 0} PaIUSSUOD DARY AU} pue UORBISILIWPY By} JO
ssa4604d BY] UO SJOJIPRIS PRINIBS UM PISIRI| DARY D

S1031pa4d paindes

U9 Ee}Japun aq 03 )%JoMm ainjng
SYOLIA3IHD

pouad Buipodad ay3 Huunp ua)eplapun Jiom
S¥011a34d

‘paajdiucd molk 51 iom sbune)

N0 JO S|NpIYIS
(NOLLYYISINIWAY NI) pajiwui] (3n) swoosyiedqianog

o4



pue siapjoyaxels 103 suodad jeuy bulledald sapnpoul
SIYY ‘90140 WOIY 35BN JISY) Ulelqo 0} Si0jeJisiulpe
Y3 Joj pue asop e 0} ased 3y bBuug o)
Japlo u; sjuswainbas ALOINIEIS DY) YHUM DD |IM S

‘saiuedwor
10 Jensiboy oyl e pajy aq o) paunbal ase suodsl
asayy Jo saido) -buisue ssuanb Aue obeuew pue
sjeada1ul Jenbal Je SJOp|OYDYelIS snolieA 0) 1N3LIS
Ag paiinbal se spiodal apiaoid 01 SNURUOD |IM AR

suinial | yA Jusunuiodde 150d pspiwgng e
15se1 Buimo||0) 33 INO PaLiied oS|e DABY S

"UOREASIUILPY 3Y3 U J3epdn ue yym S1olpatd spiaoid
yorym suodal ssaubosd spiacid ¢ padinbal aue ap

uayepepun aq 0] }iom aimng
DONILYOdIH ANV FONYITdWOD AMOLNLYLS

poiiad Burpodadl a3 Bulnp ua)epapun YIoMm
ONILYOdIY ANY FJDONVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

‘pajedionue si YoM Jauun) oN

"‘poliad Buniodal snowald
B Ul pajjilgns Sem 1DnpUod S1019311p uo podals ung

U}EH3pUN 3q 03 }10M 34nIng
SNOILVYOYILSIANI

poiiad Buniodas a3 Bulinp ua)ejapun JIoMm
SNOILVYDILISIANI

‘uoReRASIuIWPY 34}
0} Joud Auedwon a3yl Aq palddns enposd 03 uonepRl
Ul SIOJIpaI3 JOWNSUOD WOL) PAAIDJSS S0uspucdsallod
JO junowe 364 aY) UIM [E3D 0] PSNUUOD DABY M

$1031pa.J2 painaasun

‘uoiIsuad s,21doad ayL 031 6102
Asenigad Jo padsal ul sieaue uojsuad ayy pledas aaey
Sdd 2y) pue pabpo| sem STdY dYi ‘pousd ay3 buling

JI0M JO BNPaYIS
(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) peywiq (3in) swooiljeqiay3ag

ddd



"UOREASIUIWPY 243

J0 9s1n02 2y Bulinp asue Aayy usym pue se sijewl

30y pe JAYI0 UO SUOSE JUSSUId 1DONJISUI [[IM S

*Apadoad pioyaal 3y} JO s[es 10y

1OBJJUOI BY] JO UOHES]|BUlS DY PUE SPJOJPUE| 0} Yoeq

Apadoud / $3589) Jo Japualins ayj ylim uoijoauusco

Ul SI 3DURISISSE J3ULIN a3edipiue am eale Ulew ay )

"SESIR }I0M JUBAS[SJ 33 03 pablieyd uaaq sey il

ploya24) uojBuLLIBM U] JO IS -
pue {S3sea)| JO SISpUALINS puR SINSS| piojpue] e

:59nss| Buimo|o)

3} UO 3N PISIADE SABY SUOSE|Y JusSsuld ‘poliad

ay3 Bunng ruonensuiwpy 3y3 Butinp siolensiuwWpY
3Y3 10j 10B 0] SUCSE|A JUSSUld 3SN 0 PaNUIUOD SABY DA

uIepRpuUn aq 03 JI0M 2INjnd
NOILVOILIT1 ANV Tv931

poiiad Buniodal ayy bunnp uaxeyapun JIopm
NOILVSILIT ANV 1¥D31

‘paredidiue yiom Jaliny o

“usuiuiodde ino uodn apel] 0] pasea> Auedwo) syl

uayeMSpUN 3q 03 }10M 3uning
(s1qenjdde aiaym) ONIAVYL

poiiad Buiiodai ay3 Bulnp uxeaIpun YIoMm
(eiqeojdde asaym) DNIQVYL

ay)

-saluedwa) Jo Jensibay/unod
ypm  uogejuswniop  jueasid auyy  Buly

HIOM JO SNPIYIS
(NOILVYISINIWAY NI) pPa3iwn (Oin) swooayleqioneg

ddd



Uodsy 55316044 SJ0)RASIUILDY U
(uonensiuiwpy ur) psywn (¥n) swooJyieqlansg

DAIBINWND PUB POLIad 33 10J SIUSWSSINGSIP pue SISOD awfy SJ0JRNSIUILPY 3] JO s|1e1ad

n_N_n_ d xipuaddy



PaUNIuL SEM 1500 By ALUL Ay 3. B
II6J DYWH 2y11e padieyd 51 sdeaw

[gjoL pues

Aoueynsuol)
auoydaja| s|IqoW

afeiolg

[3ABLL oLl-08 aLL-08 Hoddng 3 [BUOISS3j0.g Jonf

m%ﬂmma 0£2-591 0£2-€91 |BUCISSSI014 JAUIC

abieyoay sbeay Hmm 0.£-082 0le-082 54019340 / sJabeuep

| AscBaje) G604 0S6-04€ etlE / J9)e) JuaLNUIoddy

Jenep | BT0F AR 35T 9107 ARW 15T apesqy

’ 0 0Z0Z Aenigad 6Z 03 61.0Z Joquardas |p woly sejed 1ho abaeys dx4d

popad sy} Joj sJUAWSSINGSI]

ayiee 05 LIE'0S 05861 §9'91 g9°LkE 8548 59'02 SINOK |Bj0L
8ZTP9E 08'7SE'PH or'ee 'L oc'ge Jewujoddy-sid
6L L0¥ 050925 08'ZL 00’6 06'c saue|dwios Aonlerg
69T §T°188'81L or'es 0L's S8t SL0t (144 SICUR3ID
0L 0sYy 00°05Y'L 0591 06'S 09'0L uofjes||eay 9SSy

ST LIty
3 3

a1ey Ay aberany 1500 (RIOL

020Z/€0/0Z Panibd

SINOH 8101

PUOISSA0Id IRRD - 40190  SteBeuRy  steupeg :

waddng g |BusISSBj0Id FOIGA[ :
S  aadsje} JumLguzod iy

Butuue|d pue uopeSIUILPY

0C0Z AIBUGSS B2 01 6L0Z JBQUBIABS LO PoHad Bu) 0] PRLIELD Bl
(uonensiuiwpy ul) payiun” (N} swoolyleqianeg

did

1odai 800 pouad - peday 6 dIS dil3



020Z/20/02 pelulld

P3UNIUL SBM 1502 3y 313 Y3 38 Sulyeaaad
184 JYWH 2y 12 padieys s adeapy

8Y°600°6 |B}0 ) puRio
0ze xes¥ans
z Mobaje)
FYOE FE)
000Z6'C foueynsuoD
9e°196 S(qRWNSUOY JANdwon
E auoydsja] apqopy
Buipuog
abelojg
|lenel]
SXE |
|BJSLAC)/SBUPLNG
SNAIBG “J0Id
sbersod 04108 0b-08 poddng % [euoIESaj0.d Jone
ebleysey wmmm___.__ﬂhmm 0£Z-591 Q0ez-c9l |BUQISS30IH B0
BuisiLaApy DLE-08T 0LE-08Z sloosug 7 siebeuepy
| Kiofisjen GEP-0LC 05704 JauLied / 19ye) Jawkoddy
Jonjea . 6107 ARt 35T 90T Ay 15T apelg
0z0z Aeniqay 6Z ©1 6107 USEW L0 woyy £8el 1IN0 abuByD dMd
poiad ayy 10} sjuawasIngsig
62'882 05'SSE'0LY tPLT'L £9'6L) SLPLY St°'£09 09522 5INOH [E10L
20792 00'250'26 or'ele SP'ee S0°204 gZesl €99} Juaunuioddy-aid
06'LbE 09 £6£'6Z 0sve seEl 5155 or'st soueldwog Lojnzers
95'202 op'0s1'e £9'62 85’y 50°Z1 [ 00’} uopebiseau
PE'eST SZTZOV'LLL 56°0Z8 09'9L [Pt 08'90Z §T¥T sio)paI)
10°€8E 00°954'68 06822 0T'e 05°vL gZ'sol G686 uopesijeay Jassy
I6ZLE SIZ6L66 50161 08'52 0g°6t ovzy SEEL Buiuuelg pue uohenSUIWPY

3

sy AuH aBrisay 3809 (ejaL

3 BINOH [B10L T poddng  [BU0ISSaL01d Jownr [Buc|ssesoid JBI0  sipjoand ; shebeueRy  reulud
1 sioqe), Juatiuisd dy

0202 MEMG8 62 ) 6L0Z UOIEW |0 PoLad U} JOj pAbJELD aull |

{uogeasuwpy U]} papwi (N) swoolyleqisyeg

Hodal 1502 poliad - odey 6 dIS dd

did



voday ssa4b0Id ,SI0IRASILILIPY SU L
(uonesiuwpy uL) pauwr (3N swoolyleqaneg

DAIRINLUND PUB POLIad au} 104 JUNOJdE sjuswAed pue s3dieooy

ﬁ—"—u 3 Xipusddy



0T'2T0Z 49A 105 SdI T Jo 1 abed

BRRSRRIBY b '

20131d premp3 diliyd

ELTLYI'6SY

(52°£68°E) Buijeod - a|geAed 1A

99°¢6H'85p Buneoly 1ueun) g1

8145 Buneold - s|qeIR2A08Y 18A
—_— Ad Q31NISTU43d

£LTLT'6SY (gT's6L'pSE) (£T°'8E8'8TL)

1IN 1IN

N TN siopjoyaseys Aleupsy  (00°EEHSTT)

SNOLLNAIYLsId
N TN
qIN qIN S40}pald paJndasun (£1°50p'€09)

SHOLIQIAD AI-NIASNN

{26°025'911°'1)

(65°£€5'95S)

0F'91 08°¢Z buneold - sableyd yueg
16'65£°6 JIN salie|es g sabem
71 185°0T Z118L07 S195SY JO 20URINSU]
ET°E6T'ET ST°204'8 sasuadxy Apadoid Jayl0
0S'696'8E TIN $1500 11
6E9ET 6E 69°9T€'081T 3|qeAed sjusy
81°¢s 8T¢L Buisiuaapy Aloymels
00'066°E 00°066'€ 51500 BIPRA/dd
L1166 0/'(2S'T 51507 3bpI01S
6£'6£5°6 TN abersod ® Alauonels
00'2£0°SeT TIN SjUBLWARY WOSURY / U3 S 3 neH
0EL1L'L 0€'L1L'L UORERASIUIPY-31d - 599) jeba
Th'856°69 06'67t'9 SJUSWBSINGSIp pue $3a4 eban
91°9p£’9g 1IN ydde-aud - saag ssanjep/susby
62°C19'SE 6CTITEE (1) soo4 stenjep/sjuaby
SE'081V 9E' 08T’y SIUBLISSINGSIQ SIOIRASIULPY
00'0v£'68¢ 00'0vL'682 UoReIRUNWSY SI0]RAsSIuIWpY
b1'568'6€ 1IN 1dde 24d - 599} ,SIOIRISIUNLIPY JLIOT
00'0sg Qo'0s¢t neaiap.og
SNOLLYSITV3Y 20 LS00
$9'769'5¢25'T 9€°7eL'102
geTIn’e 7980T $5040) 153.8JUT Hueg
607888 TIN spungay Apung
£6'£92'€6 8168211 spunay s1ey
95°'5£0798¢ 96'€C0'681 994 20ULIN
60'+09'1T TIN sueg e ysed
00°000°05 AN Auadold |enise)||@3ul
95'G68'1G6 N Y2018
00°00s 1IN SIIIYSA 4030
00°000°01 TN sbupi4 g saimxid
SNOLLYSITVIY 1355V
00'000°08 JIN
00°000'0S JIN Auadodd [enydajeIur
S135SV Q34ND3S
F 7 F
0zoz/zo/6zZ oL pzoz/zo/6z oL slleyy jo
6T0T/€0/T0 wold 67T0Z/60/10 wouy juawajels

sjuawied 3§ s1digdoy jJo Alewwng siojedisiuiwpy julor
(uonensiunupy ug)
paawi] (in) swoolyieqssiog



1odoy ssaib0.d ,SI0IRNSIUIWPY 3yl
(uonenswpyY UL} paaiwn (in) swoodyiegisneg

T00'v0E'T 9ZLv0T [erol
066'€ - 51500 eIpap/id
240'ST1 - usl| sJa1ney
09¢'s - saliejes R sobem
166'F 0€T'1 abeiols
[44 - Buisiuaapy Aoiniels
9€T L6 622'€ST 3|qeAed SUSY
6£5°6 - Buiuld g abesod
£61'€2 L04'8 sasuadxg Auadold Jay10
0/6'8¢ - $1500 11
18£'0Z £/b'8 30UBINSU]
0s€ - puog
91 £ sabieys jueq
000'00T - sa9) |eban
q19'sE IT'EE 599} S1usby
JAVAYA - Juawiuiodde a4d - $93) jeba
9te'og - juawujodde aid - soay sjuaby
S68'6E 0 juawulodde aid - uoelaUNWRL SIDPICH 24O
081'F 1L SIUBLLIRSINASLP ,S13P|OH D10
61 Lbb - (51500 DWW ) uoiRIBUNWRI SISP|IOH 32140

E] F; sasuadx3

0Z0Z Aeniqad 62 0Z0Z AMenJqad 6Z
03 poidad aanejnwny) 0] poliad
0707 Atenugad 62
popua poiiad Jy] 10} sosuadxa Jo JUsUIAIRS
(uonensiunuwpy ur) paywiy Hin) swoosyjeqlanag

dad

POLISd BU3 Ui paanoul sasuadxe JO JUsWIR)S

4 xipuaddy



